  1/16
Continental Automotive GmbH | Siemensstrasse 12, D-93055 Regensburg
Registered Office / Sitz der Gesellschaft: Hannover | Registered Court / Registergericht: Amtsgericht Hannover
HRB: 59424 | USt-ID-Nr.: DE 814950663
Chairman of the Supervisory Board / Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Helmut Matschi
Managing Director / Geschäftsführer:  Georg Sistermanns, Harald Stuhlmann
Continental Automotive GmbH, Siemensstr.12, D-93055 Regensburg

D-93055 Regensburg
Germany
Product type designation:⁵ Control Unit.⁶
List of product model numbers registered in this declaration of conformity:⁷
BCM PQ37H
Intended use:⁸ Automotive product with original parts mounted/used in the original position in
the vehicle as defined by the vehicle manufacturer.⁹
Date Internal reference no.
11.10.2021 EU_DoC BCM PQ37H
Vehicle Networking
and Information (VNI)
EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with directive 2014/53/EU:¹
- 2/16 –
The product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation, when used for its
intended purpose.¹⁰
Health and safety pursuant to article 3(1)(a):¹¹ Applied standards:¹²
 EN 62368-1:2014 + A11 :2017
EN 62479 :2010
Electromagnetic compatibility pursuant to article 3(1)(b):¹³ Applied standards¹²
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 :2017-03
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 :2017-03
Efficient use of spectrum pursuant to article 3(2):¹⁴ Applied standards:¹²
EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 :2017-02
EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 :2017-02
The declaration of compliance with the applied standards for health and safety pursuant to article 3(1)(a) is limited
explicitly to the product mentioned above and does not include any accessories the manufacturer is not responsible for.¹⁵
The following marking applies to the above-mentioned product:¹⁶
The required European languages can be found on the following pages.¹⁷
Continental Automotive GmbH
Regensburg, 11.10.2021
Klaus Binder  Marcus Lichtenberg
Vice President Finance and Controlling  Director VNI CE Hardware
Central Engineering (CE)  Vehicle Networking and Information (VNI)
  Vehicle Networking and Information (VNI)
EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with directive 2014/53/EU:¹
- 3/16 –
Footer:
Albanian/ Shqip (SQ):
1 Deklarata e konformitetit e BE-së në përputhje me direktivën 2014/53/BE
2 Kjo deklaratë konformiteti lëshohet nën përgjegjësinë e vetme të prodhuesit.
3 Prodhuesi:
4 Adresa:
5 Përcaktimi i llojit të produktit:
6 Njësia e kontrollit
7 Lista e numrave të modelit të produktit të regjistruar në këtë deklaratë konformiteti:
8 Përdorimi i synuar:
9 Produkt automjetesh me pjesë origjinale të montuara/të përdorura në pozicionin fillestar në përputhje me përcaktimin e
prodhuesit të automjetit.
10 Produkti i përmendur më sipër përputhet me kërkesat thelbësore dhe dispozitat e tjera përkatëse të direktivës 2014/53/BE,
kur përdoret për qëllimin e synuar:
11 Shëndeti dhe siguria në përputhje me nenin 3(1)(a):
12 Standardet e zbatuara:
13 Pajtueshmëria elektromagnetike në përputhje me nenin 3(1)(b):
14 Përdorimi efikas i spektrit në përputhje me nenin 3(2):
15 Deklarata e pajtueshmërisë me standardet e zbatuara për shëndetin dhe sigurinë në përputhje me nenin 3(1)(a) kufizohet
në mënyrë të qartë për produktin e përmendura më sipër dhe nuk përfshin asnjë aksesor (tel, kyç, çelës etj.) për të cilin
prodhuesi nuk është përgjegjës.
16 Shënimi vijues vlen për produktin e lartpërmendur:
17 Përkthimi i kësaj deklarate në gjuhët e kërkuara evropiane mund të gjendet në faqet vijuese.
Bosnian/Bosanski (BS):